OCTOBER 2022
Ayrshire Metals Limited
CJ SECTIONS
2
Contents
Punching Details 4
Material Specification 10
Design Software 5

(kg/m)
Ixx
(cm4)
Iyy
(cm4)
Zxx
(cm3)
Zyy
(cm3)
Rxx
(mm)
Ryy
(mm)
Cy
(cm)
CJ10016 100 1.6 380 3.08 65.25 22.19 13.06 5.35 41.45 24.17 2.35
CJ10020 100 2.0 478 3.85 80.71 27.26 16.15 6.57 41.10 23.89 2.35
CJ12016 120 1.6 408 3.31 98.73 23.67 16.46 5.48 49.21 24.10 2.18
CJ12715 127 1.5 394 3.21 105.51 22.72 16.62 5.20 51.72 24.00 2.13
CJ12716 127 1.6 422 3.42 112.37 24.14 17.70 5.52 51.63 23.93 2.13
CJ12718 127 1.8 476 3.85 125.93 26.94 19.84 6.16 51.44 23.79 2.13
CJ12720 127 2.0 530 4.28 139.29 29.67 21.94 6.78 51.25 23.65 2.13
CJ14015 140 1.5 413 3.36 131.88 23.47 18.85 5.26 56.49 23.83 2.04
CJ14016 140 1.6 442 3.58 140.48 24.95 20.08 5.59 56.39 23.76 2.04
CJ14018 140 1.8 499 4.03 157.50 27.84 22.51 6.24 56.20 23.63 2.04
CJ15016 150 1.6 457 3.71 164.66 25.52 21.96 5.63 60.01 23.63 1.97
CJ15020 150 2.0 575 4.64 204.37 31.37 27.26 6.92 59.60 23.35 1.97
CJ15515 155 1.5 434 3.53 166.70 24.27 21.52 5.32 62.01 23.66 1.94
CJ15516 155 1.6 463 3.76 177.61 25.79 22.92 5.65 61.91 23.59 1.94
CJ15518 155 1.8 523 4.23 199.20 28.78 25.71 6.31 61.70 23.45 1.94
CJ16515 165 1.5 447 3.63 192.64 24.76 23.36 5.36 65.68 23.54 1.88
CJ16516 165 1.6 477 3.87 205.26 26.31 24.89 5.69 65.57 23.48 1.88
CJ16518 165 1.8 539 4.36 230.27 29.36 27.92 6.35 65.36 23.34 1.88
CJ16520 165 2.0 601 4.84 254.94 32.34 30.91 7.00 65.15 23.20 1.88
CJ17015 170 1.5 457 3.71 206.45 24.99 24.30 5.37 67.23 23.39 1.85
CJ17016 170 1.6 488 3.96 219.99 26.56 25.89 5.71 67.13 23.32 1.85
CJ17018 170 1.8 551 4.46 246.82 29.64 29.05 6.37 66.91 23.19 1.85
CJ18016 180 1.6 501 4.06 251.31 27.03 27.93 5.75 70.85 23.24 1.80
CJ18018 180 1.8 565 4.57 282.01 30.17 31.34 6.41 70.63 23.10 1.80
CJ18020 180 2.0 630 5.08 312.31 33.22 34.71 7.06 70.42 22.97 1.80
CJ18515 185 1.5 479 3.89 251.38 25.64 27.18 5.42 72.48 23.15 1.77
CJ18516 185 1.6 512 4.15 267.91 27.26 28.97 5.76 72.37 23.08 1.77
CJ18518 185 1.8 578 4.67 300.66 30.42 32.51 6.43 72.15 22.95 1.77
CJ18520 185 2.0 644 5.19 333.01 33.50 36.01 7.08 71.94 22.82 1.77
CJ20015 200 1.5 502 4.08 301.74 26.24 30.18 5.46 77.55 22.87 1.7
CJ20016 200 1.6 536 4.35 321.62 27.89 32.17 5.81 77.44 22.80 1.7
CJ20018 200 1.8 606 4.9 361.03 31.13 36.11 6.48 77.22 22.67 1.7
CJ20020 200 2.0 675 5.44 399.96 34.28 40.01 7.14 76.99 22.54 1.7
CJ22015 220 1.5 529 4.3 377.75 26.96 34.35 5.51 84.48 22.57 1.61
CJ22016 220 1.6 566 4.59 402.70 28.66 36.62 5.86 84.37 22.51 1.61
CJ22018 220 1.8 639 5.16 452.16 31.98 41.12 6.54 84.14 22.38 1.61
CJ22020 220 2.0 712 5.74 501.07 35.23 45.56 7.21 83.90 22.25 1.61
CJ24020 240 2.0 751 6.05 616.42 36.07 51.38 7.26 90.61 21.92 1.53
D
65
YY
x